
 

LITURGY ASSIGNMENTS for APRIL 2025

USHERS Saturday Jon Bailey, Kevin Blecha, Grant Wenzl, Jim Zelenka (take up collection &
Sunday Galen Bernadt, Scott Bohling, Trevor Jasa, Lloyd Pfister pass out bulletins) 

SERVERS ACOLYTE LECTOR

Sat Apr 05 - - - - - Alan Gyhra Kris Blecha
Sut Apr 06 Deacon & Owen Ron Puhalla Deb Pfister
S H Apr 06 Dawson - - - - - Carol Sisco

Palm
Sat Apr 12 - - - - - Bill Jasa Marcia/Taylor 
Sun Apr 13 Ryan & Layne Dennis Gyhra Suzanne/Deb
S H Apr 13 Dawson - - - - - Lisa/Rose

Holy
Thur Apr 17  7:00 PM Deacon/Owen/Sutton Brian Bernadt Deb Pfister
S H Apr 17  4:00 PM Dawson - - - - - Lisa Wenzl

Good
Fri Apr 18 7:00 PM Ryan/Layne/Caleb Alan Gyhra Suzanne/Taylor
S H Apr 18 3:00 PM Dawson STATIONS of the CROSS

Easter
Sat Apr 19 8:30 PM Deacon/Owen/Caleb Bill Jasa Marcia Borcher
Sun Apr 20 Ryan & Layne Ben Blecha Suzanne Borcher
S H Apr 20 Dawson - - - - - Rose Wischmeier

Sat Apr 26 - - - - - Brian Bernadt Kris Blecha
Sun Apr 27 Caleb & Sutton Ron Puhalla Josh Andreason
S H Apr 27 Dawson - - - - - Carol Sisco

OFFERTORY GIFTS ROSARY   
               

Sat Apr 05  - - - - -  Don Borcher
Sun Apr 06 Joey Tyler’s Fran Herrick
S H Apr 06 - - - - - Jackie Hippen

Sat Apr 12 - - - - - Erma Gyhra
Sun Apr 13 Scott Bohling’s Scott Bohling’s
S H Apr 13 - - - - - Bev Stake

Sat Apr 19 - - - - - - - - - - 
Sun Apr 20 Whitney Casper’s Marjorie Wenzl  
S H Apr 20 - - - - - Steph Coudeyras

Sat Apr 26 - - - - - Vic Faesser’s
Sun Apr 27 Bridget Gyhra’s Lynda Jasa
S H Apr 27 - - - - - Jesse Hegemann’s

SACRED HEART CHURCH CLEANING 04/06 thru 04/19 Whitney Sisco & Lisa Wenzl
04/20 thru 05/05 Carol Sisco & Bev Stake



 

                                                            


